# Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY
Chairman

# **AGENDA**

Louisiana Tax Commission Hearing Room 5420 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

### **OPEN MEETING & APPEAL HEARINGS**

Tuesday, June 28, 2016

### 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Approval of Minutes
  June 1, 2016 and June 15, 2016
- V. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of Melvin G. Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-024
  - B. Appeal of Donald R. Jackson v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-027
  - C. Appeal of Jacqueline M. Goldberg v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-028

- D. Appeal of Clara Paletou v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-071
- E. Appeal of Michael Sagnard v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-073
- F. Appeal of Charles Hazouri v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-093
- G. Appeal of Edward E. Cherrie, Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-110
- H. Appeal of Khuy Tran v. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-108
- I. Appeal of Mardi Gras Zone, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-185
- J. Appeal of Mardi Gras Zone, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22173-186
- K. Appeal of Todd Higgins v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22177-087
- L. Appeal of Gerald F. Porteous v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22174-004 Withdrawn
- M. Appeal of Robert M. Hogan, Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22177-015 Withdrawn
- N. Appeal of Jerry Kelly v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22177-088 Settled

#### VI. Items to be Considered

A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

- VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission
- VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

# Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana



## **AGENDA**

Louisiana Tax Commission Hearing Room 5420 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Tuesday, June 28, 2016

Immediately Upon Adjournment of Open Meeting and Appeals Hearing

- VI. Call to Order
- VII. Roll Call
- VIII. New Business
  - O. Announcements & General Business
  - P. Discussion-Litigation Strategy
- IV. Old Business
- V. Final Announcements or Other Business

# VI. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.